
2020 Lake Softball Schedule  
Date Opponent Site JV Varsity 

Sat Feb 1​st  Vandegrift/Waco Robinson/ Leander Rouse (scrimmage) Lake Travis  10:00 

Tue Feb 4​th  Dripping Springs(scrimmage) Lake Travis 5:00 7:00 

Fri Feb 7​th  Leander (scrimmage) Leander 5:00  

Sat Feb 8​th  Leander/Marble Falls (scrimmage) Lake Travis  10:00 

Tues Feb 11​th  Cedar Park (scrimmage) Lake Travis 5:00 6:30 

Fri Feb 14​th  Round Rock Cedar Ridge (scrimmage) Cedar Ridge 5:00  

Sat. Feb 15​th  RR Cedar Ridge/Giddings/Fredericksburg(scrimmage) Lake Travis  10:00 

Tues Feb 18​th  Austin Bowie Butler #2 5:15 7:00 

Thurs-Sat Feb 20​th​ - 22​nd   New Braunfels Canyon Tournament  New Braunfels Canyon  TBD 

Sat Feb 22​nd  Marble Falls (DH) Marble Falls 12:00/2:00  

Tues Feb 25​th  Austin Akins Lake Travis 5:15 7:00 

Thurs-Sat Feb 27​th​ -29​th  Varsity Brittany Tuck Tournament Lake Travis  TBD 

Tues Mar 3​rd  Austin High Butler #2 5:15 7:00 

Thurs-Sat Mar 5​th​ – 7​th  Varsity Battle of the Turf Wars Tournament Southlake/Byron Nelson  TBD 

Tues March 10​th  Westlake (LTYA Night) Lake Travis 5:15 7:00 

Thurs March 12​th​ & 14​th  Dripping Springs JV Tournament Dripping Springs TBD  

Sat March 14​th  Lehman Lehman 12:00 2:00 

Mon March 16​th  Del Valle Del Valle 11:00 12:30 

Tues March 17​th  Hays (Parent Appreciation Night) Lake Travis 11:00 12:30 

Thursday March 19​th W.T. White Lake Travis  7:00 

Friday March 20​th W.T. White Lake Travis 12:00/2:00  

Tues March 24​th  Austin Anderson Butler #2 5:15 7:00 

Fri March 27​th  Austin Bowie (Sponsorship Night) Lake Travis 5:15 7:00 

Tues March 31​st  Austin Akins Butler #1 5:15 7:00 

Thurs April 2​nd​ & 4​th  Dripping Springs JV Tournament Dripping Springs TBD  

Fri April 3​rd  Austin High (LTYA Night) Lake Travis 5:15 7:00 

Wed April 8​th  Lehman (Teacher Appreciation Night) Lake Travis 5:15 7:00 

Thurs April 9​th  Westlake Westlake 5:15 7:00 

Fri April 17​th  Del Valle (LTYA Night) Lake Travis 5:15 7:00 

Tues April 21​st  Hays Hays 5:15 7:00 

Fri April 24​th  Austin Anderson (Senior Night)  Lake Travis 5:15 7:00 

Head Coach: Billy Coleman                                                           Superintendent: Dr. Brad Lancaster  



Assistants: Rafia Mohammed, Jacob Alvarez                              Principal: Gordon Butler  
Athletic Director: Hank Carter                                                     Assistant Athletic Director: Michael Drinkwater 
 


